

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

Resolution 84- 4

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic welfare of its members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is now concentrating on developing its economic base through various enterprise ventures inorder to strive toward self-sufficiency while also profiding training and employment to its members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Enterprise known as the Harstine Oyster Company is now progressing toward profitability and, as such, does require that its potential employees be provided with a comprehensive vocational training program combining classroom and on-the-job training; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has identified the Adult Education and Training Program of the Bureau of Indian Affairs as the mechanism to provide the aforementioned training; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, pursuant to Public Law 93-638, intends to contract for the aforementioned services; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize that a contract be entered into on its behalf with the Bureau of Indian Affairs to provide an Adult Vocational and Training Program pursuant to its authority under Public Law 93-638.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this contract commence on October 1, 1983 and run through September 30, 1984.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the authority of this Resolution run concurrently from October 1, 1983 through September 30, 1986.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council on this 26th day of January at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of $\frac{4}{9}$ for and $\frac{6}{9}$ against, constituting a quorum of $\frac{4}{9}$.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice-Chairperson